Certificates for the Rights Shares expected to

 be depatched on or before ..... Friday, 5 August

Dealings in fully-paid Rights Shares commence ..... 9:00 a.m. on Tuesday, 9 August

All times and dates in this announcement refer to Hong Kong local times and dates.
Dates or deadlines specified in expected timetable above are indicative only and may
be extended or varied by the Company. Any changes to the expected timetable will be
published or notified to the Shareholders as and when appropriate.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Assuming no further changes in the issued share capital of the Company, on or before

the Record Date, set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company from the

date of this announcement to immediately after completion of the Rights Issue:

 Immediately after completion of the Rights Issue
   Assuming Win Move
   and Chung Nam take up all
   the Rights Shares in accordance
  Assuming with their underwriting
 As at the date of  all Shareholders take up commitment under the
Shareholders this announcement all the Rights Shares Underwriting Agreement
 Number of   Number of  Number of
 Shares % Shares % Shares %

Win Move (Note 1) 414,728,302 47.90 1,244,184,906 47.90 1,946,350,846 74.93

Subtotal of shareholding held by

 Win Move and parties acting

 in concert 414,728,302 47.90 1,244,184,906 47.90 1,946,350,846 74.93

Chung Nam – – – – 200,000,000 7.70

Public Shareholders 451,082,970 52.10 1,353,248,910 52.10 451,082,970 17.37

Total 865,811,272 100 2,597,433,816 100 2,597,433,816 100.00

15

Note:

1. The Shares are beneficially held by Win Move, the entire issued share capital of which is indirectly

held by STC International Limited, being the trustee of the Albert Yeung Discretionary Trust, a

trust of which Dr. Yeung Sau Shing, Albert is the founder.

2. As at the date of this announcement, the Share Option holder has signed an irrevocable undertaking

to the Company and pursuant to such undertaking, the Share Option holder has undertaken with

the Company that she shall not exercise any of her conversion right under the Outstanding Share

Options up to and including the Record Date.